
CSMX CSMX LEC LEC

BENNIE SE LAPA BENNIE SE LAPA PILGRIMS REST PILGRIMS REST

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION CLASS 26-Apr 27-Apr 18-Jul 19-Jul

1 MATTHEW STEVENS KTM 11367 43 NW E1 25 25 50

2 JAMES MOORE KTM 12332 225 FS E2 22 22 44

3 LUKE WALKER HUSQVARNA 2688 312 KZN E1 18 18 36

4 KYLE FLANAGAN BETA 1495 77 WC E2 16 20 36

5 THOMAS SCALES BETA 17830 414 KZN E2 15 16 31

6 HEINRICH AUST GAS GAS 2222 202 NR E1 13 15 28

7 BRETT SWANEPOEL YAMAHA 1118 111 KZN E1 11 14 25

8 DYLAN JONES SHERCO 1900 230 KZN E2 12 9 21

9 ZAK GULLIVER GAS GAS 6040 402 WC E2 9 12 21

10 TRAVIS TEASDALE HUSQVARNA 2909 69 KZN E2 20 DNF 20

11 DANIEL PECKHAM KTM 17092 247 KZN E1 10 10 20

12 AERON THOMPSON SHERCO 44409 24 WC E2 6 13 19

13 ROSS RAMSEYER BETA 13453 466 KZN E1 4 11 15

14 GABRIEL DU TOIT KTM 27461 95 MP E1 14 DNF 14

15 BRANDEN SWANEPOEL SHERCO 4200 743 KZN E1 8 6 14

16 JEANDRE RADYN KTM 3615 950 WC E2 7 7 14

17 JARED CURRIE BETA 30161 385 KZN E2 5 8 13

18 TOM SCHOEMAN BETA 30663 292 FS E2 3 4 7

19 LUCA RUGANI KTM 29841 513 WC E2 2 5 7

19 19 19,0

2025 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - OVERALL E1 & E2

TOTAL



CSMX CSMX LEC LEC

BENNIE SE LAPA BENNIE SE LAPA PILGRIMS REST PILGRIMS REST

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME
MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 26-Apr 27-Apr 18-Jul 19-Jul

1 MATTHEW STEVENS KTM 11367 43 NW 25 25 50

2 LUKE WALKER HUSQVARNA 2688 312 KZN 22 22 44

3 HEINRICH AUST GAS GAS 2222 202 NR 18 20 38

4 BRETT SWANEPOEL YAMAHA 1118 111 KZN 16 18 34

5 DANIEL PECKHAM KTM 17092 247 KZN 15 15 30

6 ROSS RAMSEYER BETA 13453 399 KZN 13 16 29

7 BRANDEN SWANEPOEL SHERCO 4200 743 KZN 14 14 28

8 GABRIEL DU TOIT KTM 27461 95 MP 20 DNF 20

8 8 8,0

TOTAL

2025 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - E1



CSMX CSMX LEC LEC

BENNIE SE LAPA BENNIE SE LAPA PILGRIMS REST PILGRIMS REST

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME
MANUFACTURER MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 26-Apr 27-Apr 18-Jul 19-Jul

1 JAMES MOORE KTM 12332 225 FS 25 25 50

2 KYLE FLANAGAN BETA 1495 77 WC 20 22 42

3 THOMAS SCALES BETA 17830 414 KZN 18 20 38

4 DYLAN JONES SHERCO 1900 230 KZN 16 15 31

5 ZAK GULLIVER GAS GAS 6040 402 WC 15 16 31

6 AERON THOMPSON SHERCO 44409 X WC 13 18 31

7 JEANDRE RADYN KTM 3615 950 WC 14 13 27

8 JARED CURRIE BETA 30161 385 KZN 12 14 26

9 TRAVIS TEASDALE HUSQVARNA 2909 69 KZN 22 DNF 22

10 TOM SCHOEMAN BETA 30663 292 FS 11 11 22

11 LUCA RUGANI KTM 29841 513 WC 10 12 22

11 11 11,0

2025 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - E2

TOTAL



CSMX CSMX LEC LEC

BENNIE SE LAPA BENNIE SE LAPA PILGRIMS REST PILGRIMS REST

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 26-Apr 27-Apr 18-Jul 19-Jul

1 COBUS VAN DER MERWE KTM 1829 96 WC 22 25 47

2 JAMES HATTING SHERCO 26517 380 WC 20 22 42

3 ALISTAIR FEUILHERADE BETA 12301 999 KZN 25 16 41

4 JOAO ACHADINHA (M) KTM 9512 245 NR 18 2 18 2 40

5 YORICK ZEEMAN KTM 4140 765 NR 16 20 36

6 STEVEN EAYRS (M) BETA 11776 717 EC 14 2 15 2 33

7 GIDEON MALHERBE (M) SHERCO 4132 817 WC 15 2 DNF 17

7 7,07

2025 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - E3 (SENIORS & MASTERS)

TOTALBP BP BP BP



CSMX CSMX LEC LEC

BENNIE SE LAPA BENNIE SE LAPA PILGRIMS REST PILGRIMS REST

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 26-Apr 27-Apr 18-Jul 19-Jul

1 DAVID CLARK BETA 15236 738 NW 25 25 50

2 DAMON GARRELL SHERCO 3722 371 KZN 22 22 44

3 REINIER VAN DER MERWE KTM 2091 151 WC 18 18 36

4 BEVAN PROST BETA 41027 719 NR 16 20 36

5 CONNOR ROGERS HUSQVARNA 21874 180 WC 20 15 35

6 JAREIGH VAN LILL KTM 5639 424 WC 15 16 31

7 MITCHELL PHELAN KTM 23259 243 MP 14 14 28

7 7 7,0

2025 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - HIGH 

SCHOOL

TOTAL



CSMX CSMX LEC LEC

BENNIE SE LAPA BENNIE SE LAPA PILGRIMS REST PILGRIMS REST

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 26-Apr 27-Apr 18-Jul 19-Jul

1 SKYLA VILJOEN KTM 41820 204 WC 25 25 50

2 XYLA SPIES KTM 41708 119 WC 22 22 44

2 2 2,0

INSUFF. NUMBER OF STARTERS AS PER 

SSR'S

2025 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - LADIES

TOTAL



CSMX CSMX LEC LEC

BENNIE SE LAPA BENNIE SE LAPA PILGRIMS REST PILGRIMS REST

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 26-Apr 27-Apr 18-Jul 19-Jul

1 RYAN GULLIVER KTM 10898 J106 WC 25 25 50

2 WERNER KLEINHANS HUSQVARNA 17437 J293 MP 22 22 44

3 LOHANN SPIES KTM 28483 J147 WC 20 18 38

4 KELLY-ANN GULLIVER GAS GAS 11067 J107 WC 18 20 38

5 GIANLUCA CANTARELLI KTM 24705 J211 KZN 14 16 30

6 CONNER TUNIZ KTM 41259 J711 NR 15 14 29

7 ALONSO ACHADINHA KTM 35169 J65 NR 13 15 28

8 CAMBEUL DU PREEZ KTM 22379 J503 NR 12 13 25

9 ZACH WICHMANN YAMAHA 25192 J300 KZN 16 DNF 16

9 9 9,0

2025 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - PRO 85

TOTAL



POS MANUFACTURER E1 E2 E3 HS PRO85 E1 E2 E3 HS PRO85 E1 E2 SNR MST HS PRO85 JNR

1 KTM 25 25 22 18 25 25 25 25 18 25 233

2 BETA 13 20 25 25 0 16 22 16 25 0 162

3 SHERCO 14 16 20 22 0 14 18 22 22 0 148

4 HUSQVARNA 22 22 0 20 22 22 0 0 15 22 145

5 GAS GAS 18 15 0 0 18 20 16 0 0 20 107

6 YAMAHA 16 0 0 0 16 18 0 0 0 0 50

2025 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL HARD ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - 

MANUFACTURER

CSMX - BENNIE SE 

LAPA, 
TOTAL

26-Apr

CSMX - BENNIE SE 

LAPA, 

27-Apr

LEC - PILGRIMS REST

18-Jul


